FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATIO:



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101241675

| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documer 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Navin Kabra (2) Jignesh M. Patel (3) Jie-Bing Yu (4) Biswadeep Nag (5) Jian-Jun Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NCR Corporation 101 West Schantz Avenue Dayton, Ohio 45479-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No | 09/470227 | |
|---|--|-----------------------|--|
| (1) Navin Kabra (2) Jignesh M. Patel (3) Jie-Bing Yu (4) Biswadeep Nag (5) Jian-Jun Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: | NCR Corporation 101 West Schantz Avenue Dayton, Ohio 45479-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO | 09/470227 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment | | | |
| | | | |
| Execution Date: (1) December 21, 1999, (2) December 21, 1999, | (3) December 21, 1999, (4) December 21, 1999, (5) Decem | ber 20, 199 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | ر ا | |
| | B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? ☑ No On (a. Tatal much see for all in the see of the | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ng o. Total number of applications and patents involved: | One | |
| Name: James M. Stover, Esq. Address: NCR Corporation 101 West Schantz Avenue, ECD-2 Dayton, Ohio 45479-0001 | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account of NCR Corporation, assignee of the present applied | No. 14-022 cation. | |
| 97/2000 JSHABAZ: 00000182 140225 U9470227 | 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.: 14-0225 of NCR | | |
| 70.581 00.00 C/ | Corporation | ek | |
| DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | L-14 | | |
| George H. Gates Name of Person Signing | December 22, 199 | ' | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de- | cument: Six | |
| | ach this portion | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, NAVIN KABRA, JIGNESH M. PATEL, JIE-BING YU, BISWADEEP NAG, and JIAN-JUN CHEN, residing at 234 Randolph Drive #102-D, Madison, Wisconsin 53717, 107 Fieldcrest Street #104, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, 6765 Mallee Street, Carlsbad, California 92009, 37271 Flin Common #3045, Fremont, California 94536, and 906 Eagle Heights, Apt. A, Madison, Wisconsin 53705, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARALLEL EXECUTION OF TRIGGER ACTIONS, Docket No. 8348, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith, respectively; and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said NCR Corporation, of Maryland, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said NCR Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NCR Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of DECEMBER, 1999.

| · | 1100 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | JONESH M. PATEL |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha | eve hereunto set my hand this day of |
| | |
| | JIE-BING YU |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha | eve hereunto set my hand this day of |
| | BISWADEEP NAG |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I has, 1999. | eve hereunto set my hand this day of |

| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 1999. |
|--------------------------|--|
| | |
| | JIGNESH M. PATEL |
| IN TESTIMONY December | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>21st</u> day of 1999. |
| | |
| | JIE-BING YU |
| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 1999. |
| | |
| | BISWADEEP NAG |
| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 1999. |
| | |
| | JIAN-JUN CHEN |

| | JIGNESH M. PATEL | |
|----------------------|---|----------|
| | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | _day of |
| | JIE-BING YU | |
| IN TESTIMONY ecember | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 214 1999. | _ day of |
| | Biswadeep Nag BISWADEEP NAG | • |
| | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this1999. | _day of |
| | TIAN-IIIN CHEN | |

| | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this d_, 1999. | ay of |
|-------------------------|---|--------|
| | JIGNESH M. PATEL | |
| | Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this dd | lay of |
| | JIE-BING YU | |
| | WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this of | iay of |
| | BISWADEEP NAG | |
| IN TESTIMON December | Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>20th</u> o | day o |
| | hen Jij | |
| | IIAN-IUN CHEN | |

RECORDED: 12/22/1999